
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001107-2022 

Contract

CEDESOM2/L009/21 Provision of Explosive Threat
Reduction Team Training Somali National Army

FCDO Services

F18: Contract award notice for contracts in the field of defence and security

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-001107

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-030aeb  

Published 13 January 2022, 10:55pm

Section I: Contracting authority/entity

I.1) Name, addresses and contact point(s)

FCDO Services

Hanslope Park

Milton Keynes

MK19 7BH

Contact

Kay Whitehouse

For the attention of

Campbell Jo

Email(s)

joanna.campbell@fcdo.gov.uk

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001107-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001107-2022
mailto:joanna.campbell@fcdo.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

Telephone

+44 1908515789

Country

United Kingdom

I.2) Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority, including their regional or local
subdivisions

I.3) Main activity

Defence

I.4) Contract award on behalf of other contracting authorities

The contracting authority is purchasing on behalf of other contracting authorities: 

No



Page 3 to 6

Section II: Object of the contract

II.1) Description

II.1.1) Title attributed to the contract

CEDESOM2/L009/21 Provision of Explosive Threat Reduction Team Training Somali
National Army

II.1.2) Type of contract and location of works, place of delivery or of
performance

Services

Service category No 3: Defence services, military defence services and civil defence services

NUTS code

SO - Somalia

II.1.4) Short description of the contract or purchase(s)

Call Off Contract awarded from CEDE DPS by MOD (as the Authority) for the provision of
training to increase capacity in detecting and destroying items of Explosive Ordnance (EO)
for the Somali National Army.

II.1.5) Common procurement vocabulary (CPV)

75130000 - Supporting services for the government

II.2) Total final value of contract(s)

II.2.1) Total final value of contract(s)

Value: £646,426.82

Excluding VAT



Page 4 to 6

Section IV: Procedure

IV.2) Award criteria

IV.2.1) Award criteria

The most economically advantageous tender in terms of

1. Technical. Weighting 100

2. Commercial Value Indexing

IV.2.2) Information about electronic auction

An electronic auction has been used: no

IV.3) Administrative information

IV.3.1) File reference number attributed by the contracting authority

CEDESOM2/L1009/21

IV.3.2) Previous publication(s) concerning the same contract

no

Section V: Award of contract

Title

FCDO Services CEDE DPS: Lot 1:Equipment and/or Services up to a value of £500k

V.1) Date of contract award decision

3 December 2021

V.2) Information about offers

Number of offers received

2



Page 5 to 6

Number of offers received by electronic means

2

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the
contract award decision has been taken

Allen Vanguard Ltd

Allen House (Unit 100 A&B), Alexandra Way, Ashchurch Business Centre, Tewkesbury,
Gloucestershire

Tewkesbury

GL20 8TD

Country

United Kingdom

V.4) Information on value of contract

Total final value of the contract

Value: £610,066.61

Excluding VAT

If annual or monthly value

Number of months: 5

V.5) Information about subcontracting

The contract is likely to be sub-contracted: No



Page 6 to 6

Section VI: Complementary information

VI.1) Information about European Union funds

The contract is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: No

VI.3) Procedures for appeal

VI.3.1) Body responsible for appeal procedures

FCDO Services

Hanslope Park, Hanslope

Milton Keynes

MK19 7BH

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority/entity
	I.1) Name, addresses and contact point(s)
	I.2) Type of the contracting authority
	I.3) Main activity
	I.4) Contract award on behalf of other contracting authorities

	Section II: Object of the contract
	II.1) Description
	II.1.1) Title attributed to the contract
	II.1.2) Type of contract and location of works, place of delivery or of performance
	II.1.4) Short description of the contract or purchase(s)
	II.1.5) Common procurement vocabulary (CPV)

	II.2) Total final value of contract(s)
	II.2.1) Total final value of contract(s)


	Section IV: Procedure
	IV.2) Award criteria
	IV.2.1) Award criteria
	IV.2.2) Information about electronic auction

	IV.3) Administrative information
	IV.3.1) File reference number attributed by the contracting authority
	IV.3.2) Previous publication(s) concerning the same contract


	Section V: Award of contract
	V.1) Date of contract award decision
	V.2) Information about offers
	V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
	V.4) Information on value of contract
	V.5) Information about subcontracting

	Section VI: Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about European Union funds
	VI.3) Procedures for appeal
	VI.3.1) Body responsible for appeal procedures



		2025-07-05T11:26:45+0100
	TCPDF




